## **IGG Advanced industries**

## Abu Dhabi, UAE (February 22, 2015)

International Golden Group PJSC would like to announce the establishment of IGG Advanced Industries which will be based in Tawazun Industrial Park (TIP). With the objective of expanding IGG's position as a prominent role-player in the ongoing development of Abu Dhabi's defence industrial capability, IGG is ideally positioned to implement a sound growth strategy regarding its future business concepts as a provider of state-of-the-art technologies, and of high quality products and services. The company will host all International Golden Group industrial activities encompassing system development, integration, manufacturing, qualification, testing, training, and after-sale-support of defense systems.

This will enable IGG to diversify its product portfolio, capabilities and services in support of bringing about transfer of knowledge, skills and technology. International Golden Group (IGG) specializes in providing high-end security and defense solutions to the UAE Government, UAE Armed Forces, UAE Ministry of Interior and other Security Agencies. International Golden Group 's objective is to enter into long- term strategic business alliances with local and international companies thereby growing it's capability of executing solution-driven projects and integrated defense systems. IGG is geared to move into the complex realm of manufacturing, system integration and assembly to become the leading regional supplier for Land, Air and Naval Defense and Security Equipment and Services in order to contribute in the development of the local defense community through the transfer of Technology and Know-How.

The management in IGG constantly strive to keep abreast with the latest technology and products in the different fields of defense and security, and to develop a genuine understanding of the corresponding business challenges. The company will cater to provide defense solutions tailored to meet the UAE Armed Forces evolving requirements with emphasis on high end technology solutions, including maintenance and servicing of products already delivered. The company will be built around shared partnerships with the leaders in the market and employs high caliber Engineers and promotes the Transfer of Technology and know-how by bringing in the latest technologies.

For more information please contact: <u>International Golden Group</u> P.J.S.C. Nation Towers; Corniche Road; P.O. Box 43999; Abu Dhabi; U.A.E. P.O. Box 43999; Abu Dhabi; United Arab Emirates Tel.: 02 6266661 Fax: 02 6267070 Mobile: 0506697740 Email: <u>Omar@iggroup.ae</u>